
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 

Suite 450 
1450 SW Harbor Way 
Portland, OR 97201 

 
December 21, 2018 

 
Via Electronic Filing  
 
Mr. Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S.W. 
P. O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504-7250 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Puget Sound Energy et al., 
 For an Order Authorizing Proposed Sales of Indirect Interests in  
 Puget Sound Energy 

Docket U-180680 
 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
  Please find enclosed the Confidential and Highly Confidential Protective Order 
Signatory Pages for Riley G. Peck on behalf of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers in the 
above-referenced docket. 
  
  Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
      Jesse O. Gorsuch 
 
Enclosure 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Protective Order 

Signatory Pages for Riley G. Peck on behalf of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon 

the parties below via electronic mail. 

DATED this 21st day of December, 2018. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Paralegal 

 
 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
Jon Piliaris  
Director –Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97034, EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.Piliaris@pse.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Sally Brown 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Harry Fukano 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW  
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project: 
SIMON J. FFITCH 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, 
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
 
 

For Puget Sound Energy: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Jason Kuzma 
David Steele 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
LisaW4@atg.wa.gov 
NinaS@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
For PGGM: 
Martijn Verwoest  
Senior Director  
Wouter Wehmeijer  
Senior Legal Counsel 
PGGM Investment Management 
P.O. Box 117 3700 AC Zeist  
The Netherlands 
Martijn.verwoest@pggm.nl  
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For BCI: 
Ken Prichard 
Counsel  
British Columbia Investment 
  Management Corp. 
750 Pandora Avenue 
Victoria, B.C. V8W 0E4  
Canada   
ken.prichard@bci.ca 
 
Scott W. MacCormack  
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
11201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA  98101-3045  
scottmaccormack@dwt.com 
 
For OAC: 
Jennifer Guerard  
Managing Director, Legal  
Matt Segal 
Associate Director, Legal  
900-100 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 0E2  
Canada   
jguerard@omers.com   
msegal@omers.com 
 
Lisa Rackner  
Shoshana Baird 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC  
419 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR  97205   
lisa@mrg-law.com  
shoshana@mrg-law.com 
 
WNIDCL: 
Danielle Franco-Malone 
Schwerin Campbell Barnard 
Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP 
18 West Mercer St., Ste. 400 
Seattle, WA 98119-3971 
franco@workerlaw.com 
 
For NWEC: 
Amy Wheeless 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
amy@nwenergy.org 
 

Wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl 
 
 
Steven F. Greenwald  
Craig Gannett 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800  
San Francisco, CA  94111  
stevengreenwald@dwt.com  
craiggannett@dwt.com 
 
For IBEW Local 77: 
Bradley Medlin 
Robbless Detwiler PLLP 
2101 Fourth Avenue 
Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com 
 
For UA Local 32: 
Bradley Medlin 
Robbless Detwiler PLLP 
2101 Fourth Avenue 
Suite 1000 
Seattle, WA 98121 
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com 
 
For AIMCo: 
Cherry Jiang 
AIMCo 
1100-10830 Jasper Ave.  
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2B3  
Canada 
cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca 
 
Stan Berman  
Sidley Austin LLP 
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200 
Seattle, Washington 98104 
sberman@sidley.com 
 
For FEA: 
Rita M. Liotta 
Associate Counsel 
Department of the Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161 
San Francisco, CA 94130 
rita.liotta@navy.mil 
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